
 C·R·D·A 
Capital Region  
Development Authority 

 
January 21, 2020 
 
Addendum #3 
 
CM Services for XL Center Ice Sheet Chiller Plant Replacement & Relocation 
 
CRDA Project No. 20-001 
 
 
This addendum dated January 21, 2020 forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the 
original RFP.  Please include addendum in your RFP submission. 
 
 

 
 
Attachments: 
 
 Revised RFP- Instruction to Bidders, all changes outlined in red 

 
 Attachment F – Architectural Plans (please note the only change in these plans is 

the Issued for Bid date from 2019-02-13 to 2020-01-09) 
 

 
 Attachment G.1 – Chiller Plant Replacement Specifications 

 
 Attachment H – MEP Plans (please note the only change in these plans is the 

Issued for Bid date from 2019-02-13 to 2020-01-09) 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Firm: ______________________________ 
 
Signature: ________________________________ 

 
End of Addendum #3 

100 Columbus Boulevard 
Suite 500 

Hartford, CT 06103‐2819 
Tel (860) 527‐0100 
Fax (860) 527‐0133 

www.crdact.net 


